o

STAFF

FOOTBALL DEVELOPMENT

lan Grange
Kate Dixon
Anna Larkins
Harry Diggens

Rachel Cossey

Facilities, Investment & Development Manager

Football Workforce Coordinator

Football Development Officer (Clubs & Leagues)
Football Development Officer (Women's & Girls’)

Senior Football Development Officer (Inclusion)

FOOTBALL SERVICES

Matt Carpenter
Matt Lemmon
Thomas Constance
Hannah Boyd
Daniel Bird

Harvey Newstead
Ken D’Rosario
David Robinson

Daryl Godbold

Football Services Manager

Senior Football Services Officer (Regulatory
Services)

Football Services Officer (Regulatory Services)
Football Services Officer (Registrations)
Football Services Officer (Registrations)
Football Services Apprentice

Designated Safeguarding Officer

Referee Development & Appointments Officer

Referee Appointments Officer

MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS

Rebecca Burton

Bryn Hughes

Marketing & Communications Manager

Digital Marketing Apprentice

EXECUTIVE TEAM

Gavin Lemmon
Val Lemmon
Lynnette Bygrave

Linda Yorath

the FDC's

Chief Executive
PA to the Chief Executive
Finance Officer

Finance Assistant

theFDC
theFDC@0OpenAcademy

theFDC@Flegg

lan.Grange@NorfolkFA.com

Kate.Dixon@NorfolkFA.com

Anna.Larkins@NorfolkFA.com

Harry.Diggens@NorfolkFA.com

Rachel.Cossey@NorfolkFA.com

Matt.Carpenter@NorfolkFA.com

Matt.Lemmon@NorfolkFA.com

Thomas.Constance@NorfolkFA.com

Hannah.Boyd@NorfolkFA.com

Daniel.Bird@NorfolkFA.com

Harvey.Newstead@NorfolkFA.com

Ken.D’Rosario@NorfolkFA.com

David.Robinson@NorfolkFA.com

Daryl.Godbold@NorfolkFA.com

Rebecca.Burton@NorfolkFA.com

Bryn.Hughes@NorfolkFA.com

Gavin.L.emmon@NorfolkFa.com

Val.L.emmon®NorfolkFA.com

Lunnette.Bugrave@NorfolkFA.com

Linda.Yorath@NorfolkFA.com

theFDC@NorfolkFA.com

theFDCOpen@NorfolkFA.com

theFDCFlegg@NorfolkFA.com
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